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4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Physics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000192106 ARYA  BHATTACHARYA Male No  1 1 UR  8  485.00  98.00  98.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000990499 AKSA  SHAMIMA Female No  2 2 UR  5  465.00  96.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000467424 SUBARNA  

BHATTACHARJEE

Female No  3 3 UR  13  463.00  98.00  98.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001927458 UPASANA  SAR Female No  4 4 UR  11  461.00  95.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000196840 ARKA  GHOSH Male No  5 5 UR  12  453.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002349399 DEBNEEL  GHOSH Male No  6 6 UR  17  450.00  92.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001550858 SAYAN  DE Male No  7 7 UR  8  449.00  82.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002397235 MAHARSHI  BASU Male No  8 8 UR  23  448.00  92.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001032819 TANISHA  SARKAR Female No  9 9 UR  11  447.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001831969 NIJHUM  SARKAR Female No  10 10 UR  1  444.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000893469 KAMANASIS  ROY Male No  11 11 UR  13  439.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001928485 PRINCE  CHAKRABORTY Male No  12 12 UR  8  438.00  90.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002396319 SAMRIK  KUNDU Male No  13  1 13 OBC-B  14  438.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001933105 ANANYA  KARMAKAR Female No  14  2 14 OBC-B  1  434.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002222822 RABIUL  ISLAM Male No  15  1 15 OBC-A  1  433.00  88.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000817772 SREEJITA  DAS Female No  16  1 16 SC  11  433.00  84.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001606005 SNIGDHAJYOTI  GHOSH Male No  17 17 UR  7  432.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001486216 RAJAT BARAN 

CHOWDHURY

Male No  18 18 UR  11  429.00  96.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000977653 OISHIKI  DAS Female No  19 19 UR  5  429.00  95.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002262352 PRATIK KUMAR DUBEY Male No  20 20 UR  2  429.00  76.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001458214 ASHMITA  MITRA Female No  21 21 UR  1  425.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001856782 MD MOJAHIDUL ISLAM Male No  22  2 22 OBC-A  19  423.00  83.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000004483 SAIKAT  KARMAKAR Male No  23 23 UR  13  421.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001526810 SWARNADEEP  DAS Male No  24 24 UR  13  420.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002298713 ADITYA  DEB Male No  25 25 UR  1  416.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001512632 YUDHAJIT  LALA Male No  26 26 UR  15  415.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001453512 SOUHARDYA  GHATAK Male No  27 27 UR  6  413.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001066104 RUPAM KUMAR DUTTA Male No  28 28 UR  12  413.00  86.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001258102 SWASTIKA  DEY Female No  29 29 UR  6  412.00  94.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002226615 RANADIP  DATTA Male No  30 30 UR  6  412.00  70.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001323049 SHAYAN  CHOWDHURY Male No  31  2 31 SC  5  411.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000807710 SABA  RAHMAN Female No  32 32 UR  2  408.00  81.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001794937 MOHAMMAD ZEESHAN 

HUSSAIN

Male No  33 33 UR  12  406.00  95.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001408934 TITAS  PATHAK Male No  34 34 UR  15  406.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001954754 DEVASHISH  SHAW Male No  35 35 UR  15  404.00  81.00  96.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000176132 ANIRUDDHA  DEY Male No  36 36 UR  9  403.00  81.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001344041 RISHI  BHATTACHARJEE Male No  37 37 UR  4  402.00  82.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002038182 UJAN  DEY Male No  38 38 UR  13  401.00  82.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001617617 SAMRIDDHI  PRAMANIK Female No  39 39 UR  23  399.00  85.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000715979 SOUMYA  BISWAS Male No  40  3 40 OBC-B  8  399.00  80.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000318109 DWIP  ROY Male No  41  3 41 SC  13  398.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000050319 ARNAB  DAS Male No  42 42 UR  2  398.00  67.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001904348 KUMARI  KANAK Female No  43 43 UR  10  397.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001882361 SWARGADUTI  DAS Female No  44  4 44 SC  14  397.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000130728 RIDDHI  ROY Female No  45  5 45 SC  4  397.00  84.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002164775 AYUSH KUMAR YADAV Male No  46 46 UR  17  397.00  76.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001892582 SHUBHAM KUMAR SINHA Male No  47 47 UR  12  397.00  64.00  79.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000704712 ARNESH  HALDER Male No  48  6 48 SC  4  394.00  84.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001640254 ISHITA  DALAL Female No  49  3 49 OBC-A  19  392.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002159137 SAYAN  PAUL Male No  50  4 50 OBC-B  5  386.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001186670 ARGHA  DUTTA Male No  51 51 UR  18  386.00  87.00  87.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002027049 AKASH  MONDAL Male No  52 52 UR  16  382.00  73.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001988086 RAJDEEP  BHATTACHARYA Male No  53 53 UR  9  379.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Bhairab Ganguly College,North 24 Parganas

West Bengal State University Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:18.56

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Physics

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002040026 SYED MOHAMMED 

RAYHAN

Male No  54 54 UR  23  375.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000445789 SUMEET  PAUL Male No  55 55 UR  22  370.00  80.00  80.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000937113 DIBOS  DAS Male No  56 56 UR  12  368.00  74.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001327771 MOUMITA  ROY Female No  57  7 57 SC  8  366.00  74.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000466078 SRIJIT KUMAR GUHA Male No  58 58 UR  9  365.00  73.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002406508 ANUBHAV  DAS Male No  59 59 UR  9  362.00  81.00  97.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000817390 SOUMYAJIT  ROY Male No  60  8 60 SC  20  353.00  66.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000137680 KOUSHANI  BANIK Female No  61 61 UR  3  352.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001008777 SOHAM  BANERJEE Male No  62 62 UR  20  352.00  76.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002074734 KANINIKA  DAS Female No  63 63 UR  4  349.00  93.00  93.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002402736 SMARANENDU  DATTA Male No  64 64 UR  11  345.00  91.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001503286 DEEP  HAZRA Male No  65 65 UR  3  343.00  83.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001992194 SNEHA  BANERJEE Female No  66 66 UR  1  343.00  82.00  82.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001172173 NAMAN  SONI Male No  67 67 UR  12  342.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002416195 SANDIPAN  ROY Male No  68 68 UR  16  332.00  68.00  68.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001629833 SAYED SAMI ASMAN Male No  69 69 UR  19  328.00  76.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000779411 LAXMI KUMARI SHAW Female No  70  5 70 OBC-B  4  326.00  73.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002033124 NAMRATA  CHANDA Female No  71 71 UR  4  324.00  74.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001568252 ROHIT  SINGH Male No  72 72 UR  13  322.00  67.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000770531 SIBAM  SAREN Male No  73  1 73 ST  1  321.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002421449 SOUVIK  DUTTA Male No  74 74 UR  25  320.00  70.00  70.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001464482 RAJAT  GHOSH Male No  75  6 75 OBC-B  4  317.00  76.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000018275 SAMYAK ROY CHOUDHURY Male No  76 76 UR  7  312.00  55.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001929042 SOUMYAJIT  DAS Male No  77  7 77 OBC-B  2  307.00  75.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002428719 SAJAHAN  ISLAM Male No  78  4 78 OBC-A  13  301.00  74.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000153969 AYUSHI  CHOUDHARY Female No  79  9 79 SC  11  295.00  74.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002078025 SAYANDIP  PAUL Male No  80  8 80 OBC-B  17  290.00  66.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 
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No.
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Index
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A002222822 RABIUL  ISLAM Male No  15  1 1 OBC-A  1  433.00  88.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001856782 MD MOJAHIDUL ISLAM Male No  22  2 2 OBC-A  19  423.00  83.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001640254 ISHITA  DALAL Female No  49  3 3 OBC-A  19  392.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002428719 SAJAHAN  ISLAM Male No  78  4 4 OBC-A  13  301.00  74.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002396319 SAMRIK  KUNDU Male No  13  1 1 OBC-B  14  438.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001933105 ANANYA  KARMAKAR Female No  14  2 2 OBC-B  1  434.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000715979 SOUMYA  BISWAS Male No  40  3 3 OBC-B  8  399.00  80.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002159137 SAYAN  PAUL Male No  50  4 4 OBC-B  5  386.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000779411 LAXMI KUMARI SHAW Female No  70  5 5 OBC-B  4  326.00  73.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001464482 RAJAT  GHOSH Male No  75  6 6 OBC-B  4  317.00  76.00  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001929042 SOUMYAJIT  DAS Male No  77  7 7 OBC-B  2  307.00  75.00  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002078025 SAYANDIP  PAUL Male No  80  8 8 OBC-B  17  290.00  66.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000817772 SREEJITA  DAS Female No  16  1 1 SC  11  433.00  84.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001323049 SHAYAN  CHOWDHURY Male No  31  2 2 SC  5  411.00  90.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000318109 DWIP  ROY Male No  41  3 3 SC  13  398.00  88.00  88.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001882361 SWARGADUTI  DAS Female No  44  4 4 SC  14  397.00  85.00  85.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000130728 RIDDHI  ROY Female No  45  5 5 SC  4  397.00  84.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000704712 ARNESH  HALDER Male No  48  6 6 SC  4  394.00  84.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001327771 MOUMITA  ROY Female No  57  7 7 SC  8  366.00  74.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000817390 SOUMYAJIT  ROY Male No  60  8 8 SC  20  353.00  66.00  71.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000153969 AYUSHI  CHOUDHARY Female No  79  9 9 SC  11  295.00  74.00  74.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Physics)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (English (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000770531 SIBAM  SAREN Male No  73  1 1 ST  1  321.00  84.00  84.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


